

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
C & J COUPE FAMILY
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

Petitioner,

v.

COUNTY OF HAWAII;
1250 OCEANSIDE PARTNERS,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court Of Hawaii**

—◆—
REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER
—◆—

KENNETH R. KUPCHAK*
ROBERT H. THOMAS
MARK M. MURAKAMI
MATTHEW T. EVANS
DAMON KEY LEONG KUPCHAK HASTERT
1003 Bishop Street, 16th Floor
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813
(808) 531-8031
krk@hawaiilawyer.com

**Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER	1
I. <i>Kelo</i> Left Pretext For Future Cases	2
II. The Court Should Clarify That When The Case “Raises Well Founded Concerns That A Private Purpose Is Afoot,” A Claim Of Public Use Is Subject To Heightened Scrutiny	8
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Church of Lukumi Babalu Aye, Inc. v. City of Hialeah</i> , 508 U.S. 520 (1993).....	4
<i>County of Hawaii v. C & J Coupe Family Ltd. P'ship</i> , 198 P.3d 615 (Haw. 2008).....	3
<i>Kelo v. City of New London</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Vill. of Arlington Heights v. Metropolitan Hous. Dev. Corp.</i> , 429 U.S. 252 (1977).....	4, 5

STATUTES

HAW. REV. STAT. § 101-27 (1993)	9
---------------------------------------	---

OTHER AUTHORITIES

BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY (8th ed. 2004)	4
Ilya Somin, <i>The Judicial Reaction to Kelo</i> , 4 ALBANY GOV'T L. REV. 1 (2011).....	2
